Manuale Operativo Eiettori
Serie VEM
Istruzioni operative
8
6
-3
3
0

1.1 Materials
1.2 Solenoid valves
1.3 Type designations
VE vacuum ejector
M Mini
05 ... 10 nozzle diameter in tenth of mm.
C / A C = NC (Normally Closed)
A = NO (Normally Open)
2 contains 2 solenoid valves
VE Without air saving circuit, with electronic vacuum switch Mod. SWB-V00-PF
VEM-05/10...
Manual override Protective circuit Status indicator Protection
through Z diode LED - red IP 40
push button in the valve (in the valve) (with plug)
• Fuction: vacuum is generated by means of the Venturi principle, supplying the ejector with
compressed air.
• Application: the ejectors is intended for vacuum generation, it may be used for the removal of air from
closed volumes or, as happens more frequently, for holding pieces (through suction pads) using the force
generated by the depression.
• Medium (air): inlet, filtered compressed air (max. 5 micron), with or without lubrication (better without in
order to increase the life cycle of the silencers and filters), and neutral gasses according standard EN983.
Recommended oil: class H, (HM32 / HG32) - ISO 3498 (if lubricated)
Viscosity: VG32 ISO 3448 (Ex. HYSPIN SP32, MAGNAGLIDE D32 (Castrol))
• Working pressure: from 2 bar to 6 bar. For the optimum functioning of the ejector (in order to reach a
max. efficiency of the Venturi effect), it is recommended to use a pressure supply between 4 and 5 bar.
• Mounting position: Any. However, under certain conditions (dust, oil or similar liquids in the inlet side)
is adviced to install with the filter pointing downwards.
Verify if the silencer exhausts freely.
• Supply voltage:
Solenoid valves 24V DC (from -5% to +10%)
Vacuum switch from +10,8V DC to 30V DC
• Working temperature:
Ambient from 0°C to +45°C
Medium to be evacuated: from 0°C to +60°C
Voltage / Tollerance Power Duty cycle Switching time on/off
24 V DC -5/+10% 1.3 W 100 % 8 ms / 10 ms
7.1)  electrical connector for vacuum switch: 4 poles, thread M8x1
7.2)  Button for setting the switching point
8)     Pilot valve ‘suction’
8.1)  electrical connector for pilot valve
8.2)  Manual override
9)     pilot valve ‘blow off’
9.1)  electrical connector for pilot valve ‘blow off’
9.2)  Manual override
10 )  Flow regulation screw for the blow-off
11)   connection cable for solenoid valve (optional accessories)
12)   connection cable for vacuum switch, available in straight or 90° shape (optional accessories)
• Evacuation time in function of the supply pressure
• Air consumption for different supply pressures
• Achievable vacuum at different operating pressures
1.4 Characteristics
1.5 General characteristics
Model -50 -100 -200 -300 -400 -500 -600 -700 -800
VEM 05... 5,9 5,1 4,3 3,4 2,6 1,9 1,4 0,5 0,2
VEM 07... 11,7 10,3 8,6 6,8 5,3 3,9 2,8 1,1 0,4
VEM 10... 22,2 19,6 16,4 13,0 10,0 7,4 5,4 2,0 0,8
1.6 Suction rate (Nl/min) for different pressure values (mbar)
Relative pressure (mbar)
1.7 Air consumption and noise level during suction
Model Nozzle Degree of   Max Optimum Weight
diameter evacuation suction rate operating pressure (Kg)